
CTT
Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.

2 - 4 August 2019

Revision 1  -   Result of Rennen 2

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div I,  Klasse 1  bis 2000 ccm
 

11 Paul Hochweg  1 -- 9 laps --VW Golf GTI 30:02.225 2:55.620 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 2 bis 1.600 ccm
 

12 Nico Ullmer  1 -- 9 laps --VW Lupo BTC 1600
MSC Ramberg

30:45.838 3:03.303 7

14 Theo Milz 7.316 2 7.316Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
SFG Schönau e.V .

30:53.154 3:03.112 7

9 Wolfgang Hönscheid 0.937 3 8.253Ford Fiesta ST CUP RS-2 30:54.091 3:03.732 7

7 Matthias Dreher  4 -- 8 laps --Toyota Yaris
HMSC  e.V.

29:46.195 3:18.764 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 5 bis 3.00 ccm
 

21 Frank Schröder  1 -- 10 laps --Seat Seat Leon MK1 Supa Copa
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:08.769 2:52.683 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 6 bis 3.500 ccm
 

25 Manfred Lewe  1 -- 10 laps --Seat Leon WTCC 29:32.858 2:37.925 8

28 Sascha Faath 1.215 2 1.215BMW M3 WTCC 29:34.073 2:38.242 5

27 Harald Tänzler 1:04.129 3 1:05.344BMW E46 WTC 30:38.202 2:45.495 8

46 Dietmar Blaskowski 14.696 4 1:20.040BMW Z4M Coupe 30:52.898 2:43.722 9

26 Peter Röllinghoff 10.983 5 1:31.023BMW M3 E 46 GTR 31:03.881 2:48.083 9

29 Olaf Schley  6 -- 9 laps --BMW M3 30:12.067 2:58.441 7

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:37.925  in lap  8  by  nbr. 25 : Manf red Lewe(Manfred Lewe) (Seat)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div. II, Klasse 8 bis 2.000 ccm
 

1 Alexander Brauer  1 -- 10 laps --Renault C lio
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

32:09.861 2:52.672 9

36 Roman Schiemenz 8.958 2 8.958Renault C lio 3 RS Cup
SFG Schönau e.V .

32:18.819 2:51.758 8

34 Chris Jirsch 0.423 3 9.381Renault Clio RS 32:19.242 2:52.136 8

38 Christoph Eicker  4 -- 9 laps --Renault C lio RS III 29:42.319 2:56.396 6

35 Timo Beuth 17.912 5 17.912Renault C lio 3 Cup
Scuderia Colonia

30:00.231 2:56.226 9

39 Jens Schmitt 8.972 6 26.884Renault C lio RS 3 Cup
MSC  Adenau e.V.

30:09.203 2:58.281 8

33 Niklas Lewe 3.228 7 30.112Renault Clio RS 3 30:12.431 2:58.250 7

37 Jan Wienands 43.468 8 1:13.580Renault C lio 30:55.899 3:03.693 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div II, Klasse 9 bis 3.000 ccm
 

49 Pirmin Weixler  1 -- 9 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

29:36.892 2:55.770 7

42 Stephan Reuter 23.051 2 23.051Mini Cooper S 29:59.943 2:57.572 7

47 Manfred Siek 49.893 3 1:12.944BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

30:49.836 2:58.158 6

48 Uwe Welzenbach 2.621 4 1:15.566BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

30:52.458 3:02.749 8

45 Rainer Stoffel  5 -- 8 laps --Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

27:15.304 2:59.176 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div III, Klasse 14 bis 3.500 ccm
 

56 Jesco Kaczmarek  1 -- 10 laps --Audi TTS 30:20.664 2:42.225 7

57 Leon Stork 16.384 2 16.384Seat Leon Super Copa 30:37.048 2:44.390 7

51 Ferdinand Wernet 5.221 3 21.605Seat Sport Leon Supercopa 30:42.269 2:45.248 5

211 Marcus Gesell 2.273 4 23.878Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 GMS 30:44.542 2:45.383 5

54 Christian Zeller 31.325 5 55.203Seat Supercopa MK2 31:15.867 2:48.787 8
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div IV, Klasse 17 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (wassergekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

62 Max Maier  1 -- 10 laps --Porsche 996 GT 3 Cup 29:40.379 2:38.271 5

63 Andreas Klocke 54.905 2 54.905Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 30:35.284 2:43.340 7

64 Marius Barczak 0.945 3 55.850Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 30:36.229 2:44.635 9

Not Classif ied                    Classif ication limit (50% of 10 Laps) = 5 Laps

61 Sven Schneider  DNC Porsche 996 GT3 Cup
HMSC e.V.

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div IV, Klasse 18 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (luftgekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

496 Jürgen Pentz  1 -- 9 laps -- 29:57.419 2:56.534 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Div VI, Klasse 20 bis 2.000 ccm
 

16 Matthias Flossdorf 3:01.829 1 -- 8 laps --VW Golf III 30:02.550 3:23.033 8

Snr. 47: Zeitstrafe 30 sekunden w ird w egen verstoß gegen die Fahrvorschriften
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